S-11014/1/2018-O/o US(EA&IC)
Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti
Department of Water Resources,
River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation

Room No.7, B- Wing, Shastri Bhawan Dr. RP Road, New Delhi-110001 Dated: 30th March 2024.

ORDER

Subject: Deputation of a 3-member delegation for Geological Investigations at Punatsangchhu-I HEP, Bhutan from 1st-6th April 2024 (including travel time).

Sanction of the competent authority is hereby accorded for the visit of the following 3-member delegation to Bhutan during 1st-6th April 2024 (including travel time) for Geological Investigation at Punatsangchhu-1 HEP:-

- i. Sh. Vivek Tripathi, Chief Engineer, CWC
- ii. Sh. Ashutosh Anand, Deputy Director, CWC
- iii. Sh. Madhukant Goyal, Deputy Director, CWC
- 2. All the expenditure (including Travel, Acommodation, TA/DA etc.) on the above visit shall be borne by WAPCOS Ltd.
- 3. The resignation or request for voluntary retirement from service while abroad will not be entertained under any circumstances. The officer will not stay abroad under any circumstances beyond the above-mentioned approved period without the prior sanction of Government of India.
- 5. Remuneration/honorarium/fees, if any, received by the officials during the visit will be governed by SR-11 and SR-12 (FR-SR. Part-I) and Government of India Orders printed there under.
- 6. The officers shall submit a report about their visit to Ministry of External Affairs (Northern Division) and Department of Water Resources (EA & IC Division) within one month of their return to India.
- 7. This issues with the concurrence of IFD of DoWR, RD& GR vide their Dairy No. 1176/2023-24 dated 29.03.2024.

(Awinash Chandra)
Under Secretary to the Government of India
Tel: 011-23383078

To:-

1. Indian Ambassador in Bhutan, Embassy of India, P.o. Box: 193, Jungshina,

Thimphu (Email- amb.thimphu@mea.gov.in).

- 2. CMD, WAPCOS (cmd@wapcos.co.in).
- 3. Chairman, CWC.
- 4. Deputy Secretary (Bhutan), Northern Division, Ministry of External Affairs. (email: dsbh@mea.gov.in).
- 5. Officers Concerned.
- 6. Deputy Commissioner, B&B wing (email: dc.ne-mowr@nic.in).
- 7. Deputy Secretary (E-I), DoWR, RD&GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. Pay and Accounts Officer, Central Water Commission.
- 9. Controller of Accounts, Department of Water Resources, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001.
- 10. Cash Section, DoWR, RD&GR, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 11. Admn./Finance Desk/ Budget, DoWR, RD & GR, New Delhi.
- 12. Sanction Order folder.